VOLUSIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Juvenile Hate Crime INCIDEN							DENT	TREPORT Page 1 of					3 Pages								
		Geng			Elderly Abus		ioitation		,						Agency Re 1100370		nber .	•		•	
т.		Domestic Vic Endangered		VOI	Z-Othe	<u></u>			ency ORI						Zone #	11100370	70	Telephone H	lendled	1. Ye	· .
	느	orted: Day	7 Outer	-	Time (mB \	. Time	Clapatched	0840000		Arrived (n	-11.) '	Time C	emoleted (mil.)	23	Cal (Report	Time!	Cell? (T.H.C.	.)	2. N	2
	"	dnesday		 -14-20	. `	,	1845	-	inm.)	1845	CHINAGO (II	, MIL.)) HINE C	unitaren (uar)	1						
	Inci	dent Type:		Wedeme		Ordina		Incident; O	y D	P is	, τ	ime (mil.)		Day	Date		e Of Ag . Time (r	g Assault/ ril.) (C	ocumed ((UCIR cli)uring: U - Unko	196)
ہ ا	25	reffic Felony		Medern	PERIOR	Other	1	From Sunda	y 12	-11-20		200		TO Sunda	ny 12-	1-2011	0300	D	- Day - Night	U - Unko	PWn N
١È	1	Offense #1	Туре 3		Violetion Nu 3(1)(A)1	mber					Descript	ion Touch/S	Shelko							Attempted Committee	
ENT DAT	1	#2			Violation Nu	mber					Descript		JUING						_	Attempted	
╽╬	Inci	dent Location	ı (Street,	Apt. Nu	mber)								City					Zlo	c.	Committee	1
2	_	78 Holly B			·								DELA	ND				32720			
	544	iness Name	/ Area Id	entiler		Į,	#Prem. (Drug Relat C. N/A 1.			xhol Relate VA 1. Yes		Forced Ent 1, Yes 3.		Arson-Int		Abandoned	1	Arson-Atte	
	Loc	ation Type	Locatio	on Type	Codes				2.	No 2		2. No	1	2. No		2. Unoca		.,		2. No	
			01.Red	idence-l	Singal∎ 06,	Convert	ience Str		permerkel pt/Discour			k/Financia mmarcial/O							Motor Vehicle		
	03,Residence/Other 07,Liquor Sales 01 04 Hotel@ford 09, Residence 09, Re						11.Sp	ecially Sta	ru	15, Inch	ustriel/Mig.		19.JeW	Prison	23.Construction	on Site	27.Perk/Woo	dlande/Fi	eld 88.1	Other Mobile Unknown	
		V Code			/Ictim/Subjec	(Туре			es/Phone		16.Sto	7808		Race	nious Pldo	24 Other Stru Sex		28 LakeAA/at Mice Type		99.6 Residence	Other Stetus
	1 40.		i-Next of 3-Other), N/A I. Juvenile	5. G	iejuėės Zverijojes	B. B. C. C.	:einese/V/c nii		Message Next of Ki	P, Pr In S, Sv	eger chool		O-Oriental/Asien U-Unknown	M-Male F-Femele	0. NA 1. City	3. Florida		0. N/A 1. Full Year	
DES	_	Reporting Per	reon		2. L.E. Office 3. Adult	6. Ch 9. Ct		н. н			Other		scation	I-American i		U-Unknown			~~~	2. Par. Yas 3. Non-Res	r
8	F-F	ons of Attack Ireams			angerous		Extent of 00.N/A		Laceration		06.F	Poes, Interr	nei Irikor	v 09 Ahre	eione/Bruises	Domestic		Victim 8-Spous	Relation	ship to Offe	
	K4	nife/Cutting	inet. F	i-Handa,	Fists, Feet, I	Etc.	01.Gum 02.8tmb	shot 04	Unconecia Poss Brok	NI B	07.L	.css of Tea	ith	10,No V	ieibie injury « Serious injury	1. Ye 2. No		P-Parent C-Child	04	Other Fami	y
Γ_{-}	Offense Indicator V/W Code # V. Type Nature of Call (for)	Name (Last		-	(First)	I CALORI		Co-Hebitan	(Middle)	
SS	2.1		1	V.	1	3											" ,,,				
ΙĒ				. ,									City DELE	ON SPRING	State GFL	2ip 321	130	Rec	idence P	hone	
3		iness/School 2 S Center		ddraes (i	Street, Apl. N	lumber)			City	RSON		State FL		23p		Address 7	уре (Bueinees/Scho	o/Other	Phone	Phone Type
₹	Oth	er Contact in	fo (Time		e, interpreter	, etc.)			F William	13011	Syne	opeie of In	wheme	32180 ml		<u></u>					L
	Phe	nson Famil Sm Type	N Resi	Burent	Sex	Date	of Birth		Ape	Ethnicit		Res. Ty	- T	Rec. Status	Means of Attack	E-t	()-l	16	<u></u>	T = T = I	
F	1.2	♂3	W	Lyzz	F				18	N		2	`	1	H	Extent o	injury	Domestic VI	DIENCE	Relation Z	
Jω	1.#			"	Code	* V.	Type	Nature of	Call (for Vi	ctim, If dif	ferent from	m incident))	Name (Lest/	Business)		(First)				(Middle)
🖺	Add	rese (Street,	Apt. Nur	riber)	<u> </u>			 _					City		State	Zio	-	Per	idence Pi	hone	
ΙĒ	Bus	hess/School	Miner A		Rimmi Ant N				City			0									
E									City		•	State		Zip		Address T	ype B	kreiness/Schoo	oVOther P	hone	Phone Type
15	Oth	er Contact In	fo (Time	Availabi	n, Interpreter,	etc.)		-			\$упк	opsis of inv	olveme	nl	νι						
5		am Type	Race		Sex	Dete	of Blith		Age	Ethnicity	/	Res. Ty	pe	Res. Status	Means of Attack	Extent of	l Injury	Domestic Vi	olence	Relation	hip
-		er3 nee Indicator		VAW	Code	/ IV.	Туре	Nature of	Cell (for Vi	otlen. K dif	ferent from	n Incidenti		Name (Lasti	Professo)		(First)				
ဗ္ဗ	1.8		<u> </u>									,		Transfer (Labor)		,	(FESC)				(Middle)
ᄬ	Add	rees (Street,	Apt. Nur	nber)									City	-	State	Ζiφ		Res	idence Pl	none	
١ş	Bue	iness/\$chool	Other A	ddrees (:	Street, Apt. N	umber)			City		- 1	State		Zip		Address	уре Е	Suminees/Scho	o/Other i	hone	Phone Type
/ICTIM/W	Oth	er Contact in	lo (Time	Availabl	n, Interpreter,	etc.)					Sync	opeis of Inv	olverne	nt							
일	147.5	egytyr hitys	Race		Sex	Dete	of Birth		Age	Ethnich						1					
Ľ	1, 2,	Sm Type or 3					O) EX EI			Karrical	, 	Res. Ty	Pa	Ree. Statue	Meens of Attack	Extent of	f Injury	Domestic Vi	olança	Relation	ehlp
ľ	1,#			VW	Code	# \\\ \(\nabla \).	Туре	Nature of	Call (for Vi	ctim, If diff	larent from	n incident)	'	Name (Leet/	Buelness)	ï	(Firet)				(Middle)
S	2 # Add	ress (Street, .	Apt. Nur	nber)				L					City		State	Zip		- Day	idence P	2020	
I₹		ha a a a 🕾 ab 1	(Cal a										,								
Businees/School/Other Address (Street, Apt. Number) City Businees/School/Other Address (Street, Apt. Number) City State Zig Other Contact Info (Time Available, Interpreter, etc.) Synopsis of Involvement									Zip		Address 1	ype E	Sustness/Scho	o/Other I	Phone	Phone Type					
١Ē	Oth	er Contact Int	lo (Time	Aveilable	e, interpreter,	etc.)					Sync	opala of Inv	olverne	nt			<u>-</u> -				
Š	H VI	dm Type	Race		Sex	Dete	of Birth		Age	Ethnich	,l	Res. Ty	po T	Res. Status	Means of Altack	Extent of	f Injury	Domestic Vi	olence	Relation	ship
		or 3 nee Indicator	1	ΤVM	Code	 # [V.	Туре	Nature of	Call (for Vi	ctim. If diff	forest from	m (ncktent)	,,,,,	Name (Lusti	Resinant)	_1	(First)				(Middle)
ي ا	1, 4 2, 8	1 3. Bot				L"				17			'				(- mel)				(mousing)
؟ نمر_	Add	ress (Street,	Apt. Nu	nber)									City		State	Zip		Res	idence P	hone	
Įξ	Bue	iness/School	Other A	ddrees (Street, Apt. N	lumber)			City			State		Zip		Address 1	ype I	Business/Scho	ol/Other	Phone	Phone Type
CTIMM	Oth	er Contact In	to (Time	Avallabi	n, interpreter.	etc.)			-		Syni	opsie of Im	okverne	end		1					
뎧	<u> </u>										<u>. L`.</u>	•				1		,			
Ľ	1 %i	alm Type or 3	Race		Sex	Dete	of Birth		^ 0	Ethnicit	y	Res. Ty	rpe	Res. Status	Means of Attack	Extent o	injury	Domestic V	lolence	Relation	anip

Control State Control Stat	Depart D		Offer 1. 61	Offense Indicator 1. #1 3. Both		oth S-Suspect V-Victim			Code	# Subj. T		ame (Last)		<u> </u>	CONT.)		(1	ilddia)	Page Race	Sex	Ethr	3 nicity
Pack of Birth City State Employer/Chart-School Pack National Type Price Pack	Relation Street Interes Place of Stiro City Death Street Street City Street	[2. #2 Date	of Birth	<u> </u>	Defendant	Age He	right	5 To Heigh	1 3 t Weight			Eye Co	or	Stephen	Hair Color				М	N	
Let from Address (Steel, Apt. Number) City Sists 2D Address Type Priors Let 178 Holy Let Andrews (Steel, Apt. Number) City Sists 2D Address Type Priors	Carry Control Street, An American Street, And Numbers Carry Street Carry St	Nickname / Street Name							ace of Birth		Cou	inty	State	E	mployer/Other				Occup	etion		
District Stream Assistant Stream (Assistant Stream Assistant Stream Assist	Construction Activation (Control Number) Character Special Control Number Construction (Control Number) Control Number) Construction (Control Number) Construction (Control Number) Control Number (Control Number (Con		187	B Holly Blv	}					City State					.,				1			Ph
Section Style Skin Build Facial Features Speech*/Note Deformity Glessen	Second Physics Sales Second Physics Second Physic											2	ita to				Address Type			.18		Ph
Section Style Skin Build Facial Features Speech*/Note Deformity Glessen	Second Physics Sales Second Physics Second Physic	릵	FL	D300	783-90-0				Social	Security Num	nber											
Description: Basight: Marie Mar	Description Season Memory Type Condition Caution Cauti	P			•			I B. M.		jechi Cantur		Scan	/Marks/Tat		<u> </u>	Madania i	Sci	rs/Marks	/Tattoca (T	<u>. </u>		
Date of Leaf Corrison: Date of Emergipation Date of Emergipati	Design Control Date of Examinisation Date of E	Š	77.5		emeerior	Mesk	We	pon Type			<u>. </u>	1		3,000	1	To propose the	Subject	Was Also	1			
Askey Se Vritt: Physical Condition: Derital Condition: Declar Name: Declar Name: Declar Nam	Depter Name: Dept	=	1 6	ZiJ. *1	Contact	Date of	1		/ Caution	Caution	Reason	1		1		4. 11. 114.	in Circle	MY?	1. Yes	1. Th 2. Or	s Agen	OCY
2. Persents 3. Viction 4. Disabled Adult 5. No 2. No 2	2. Personal Processor Viction	딟	!	May Be With	l .		Physical C	ondition:			Mental	Condition:			[Doctor				1 Dentist t	Name'		
2. Persents 3. Viction 4. Disabled Adult 5. No 2. No 2	2. Personal Processor Viction	죐	SENG									Mission Re	ine?		Fingerprints		Photo A	vallable?			econd	
A. Disasses 4. Unknown 5. Unknown 6. Un	4. December 4. Designation 1. Design			2. Pan 3. Invo	nts Unlary	V) 7. √o	ctim Juntary			1007							1 Yes			Aveilable	lable?	
Description of this appercy team my permission to enter this person in a statewide start. Code Flat Subject Code Flat	Description of the agency has my partylation to eleter the paragin in a statewise sizer. Colore Support Code Support C	Ī	"							OWN			n		2. No							
Clothing (Describe) Lest Kinown Address (Street, Apt. Number) Cother (Cothing (Describe)) Cothing (Describe) Cother (Cothing (Describe)) Cother (Cothing	Control State Subject Code Subje			l,	his apency t	nas my permi	alon to ent	r this care								(Signature)	certify that I	have rep	orted the at	bove person	40 t mk	eeln(
Date of Birth Age To Age Height To Height Weight To Weight Eye Color Hear Color Marcien Nerve Nickname / Street Name Place of Birth - City County State Engloyer/Other/School Occupation Last Known Address (Street, Apt. Number) City State Zip Address Type Phone Phone Phone Phone Other Address (Street, Apt. Number) City State Zip Address Type Phone Phone Phone Diview's License States Name City State Zip Address Type Phone Phone Phone Diview's License States Name City State Zip Address Type Phone Phone Phone City State Zip Address Type Phone City State Zip Address Type Phone Phone Phone City State Zip Address Type City Physical Condition: Decider Name: Decider	Description	- 1	1,#1	se Indicator 3. Both	5u 5-4	ibject Code Suspect	V-Victim				/De N	erne (Lest)			(First)	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	4)	(iddle	Race	Sax	Ethn	icity
Last Known Address (Street, Apt, Number) City State Zip Address Type Phone Ph	Last Known Address (Street, Apt. Number) City State Zip Address Type Proce Process Description (Describe) Scans/Marta/Tistpos (Type/Describe) Scans/Marta/Tistpos (Type/Describe) Description (Type/Describe) Scans/Marta/Tistpos (To Heigh	l Weight	٠,	To Weight	Eye Col	or		Hair Color	<u> </u>	Ma	klen Neme		<u>i </u>	
Citier Address (Street, Apt., Number) City State City Char Discrete Dis	Other Address (Street, Apt. Number) Other Madress (Street, Apt. Number) Other I bosons States/Number Control (Number) ScamMarks/Tistops (Type/Describe)	1	Nick	name / Street	Name	<u> ,I</u>		Pti	co of Birth	- City	Cou	niy	State	En	nployer/Other	/School		<u> </u>	Occupe	ation		
Driver's License State/Number Social Security Number Other ID Number ID Type Clothing (Describe) Scare/Marks/Tatipos (Type/Describe) Clothing	Diver a License Serien/humber Social Security Number Social Securit		Lest	Known Addre	sa (Street, A	pt. Number)				City		<u> </u>	to to	Zķ	D		Address Type	Phor	Ye			Ph
Clothing (Describe) Scara/Marks/Tatipos (Type/Describe) Scara/Marks/Tatipos (Type/Describe)	Cothing (Describe) Cothing (Describe)	Ì	Othe	r Address (St	wel, Apt. Nu	mber)			-	City		s	iste	Zk)	-	Address Type	Phor	10			Ph
Heir Langth /Style Skin Build Facial Features Speecht/Volce Deformity Glasses	State Langth Style Side State	쾰	Drive	or's License S	ele/Number				Social	Security Num	ber			Other	r ID Number					10	Туре	
Heir Langth /Style Skin Build Facial Features Speecht/Volce Deformity Glasses	Description Ship Sh	띬	Clot	iling (Describe			,		1			Scars	/Marks/Tati	loos (Typ	oe/Describe)		Sce	ns/Marks/	Tations (Ty	/pe/Describe)	
Bubback Subject Wee Arready Westand From: Subject Wee Arready Subject Wee Arready 1. This Agency 1. This Agency 2. Other Agency 1. This Agency 2. Other Agency 2. Other Agency 3. Other Agency 4. Other Agency 5. Endeavored 5. Endeavored 5. Endeavored 5. Endeavored 5. Endeavored 5. Unknown	Determination to the process of the	劉	Heir	Length /Style	/	Skim		Build]	acial Feature				Speed	Wolce C	Deformity	- 		<u> </u>	Gu	1204	
May Be With: Physical Condition: Mental Condition: Doctor Name: Dentier Name: May Be With: Physical Condition: Doctor Name: Dentier Name:	May Be Will: Physical Condition:	SS	N Su	bject					1	1		,	l l	,	<u> </u>	# Aries	Subject in Custo		. Yes	Wen 1. Thi	ant From	m; 7y
2. Perents Victim 3. Involuntary 7. Voluntary 1. Yes 1. Yes 1. Yes 1. Yes 1. Yes 1. Yes 2. No 3. Involuntary 3. Yes 3. Yes 3. Yes 4. Disabled Adult 2. No 4. Disabled 8. Unknown 8. Unknown 8. Unknown 8. Unknown 8. Unknown (Signature) certify that I have reported the above person as a notation of this agency has my permission to enter this person in a statewide elect.	2. Penerts 3. Involuntary 4. Deabled 4. Deabled 5. Entended 5. Entended 6. Unknown 7. Vokuntary 1. Yes 2. No	I	These or Emerchance				Caution							Personal H	abite (Oruge /	Alcohol)	. NO	12.00	er Acer	NCV		
2. Parents Victim 3. Involuntary 7. Voluntary 1. Yes 2. No 3. Involuntary 3. Involuntary 3. Yes 3. Yes 3. Yes 4. Disabled Actast 2. No 2. No 2. No 3. Involuntary 3. Yes 4. Disabled Actast 2. No 3. Involuntary 5. Endencered 8. Unknown 8. Unknown 8. Unknown (Signature) certify that I have reported the above person as a notice of this agency has my permission to enter this person in a statewide alort.	2. Peacets 3. Involuntary 4. Deached 5. Endencered 7. Voluntary 7. Voluntary 9. Deached 9. Unknown		9				Physical Co	indition:			Mental	Condition:			Doctor l	Jame:			Dentist N	larns:	-	
4. Disabled Adult 2. No	4. Disabled 5. Endendated 8. Unknown 1. Yes 2. No 2.	찡	SS	1. Runa	WBy							Missing Bet	ore?				Photo A	allebie?				
I, (Printed) (Signature) certify that I have reported the above person as a n	1,		Ŧ	4. Disa	elect .	Ad	ult	1	2. No	ı			1			ı				•		
person; and this agency has my permission to enter this person in a statewide elect.	On 12/11/11 at approximately 0253 hours Deputy Deane was contacted by her boyfriend Stephen Dehut (S1). Per p			l.	###(GI	8. Un	nown			-		B. Unknown										
	her boyfriend Stephen Dehut (S1). Exceptional/Adult 4. Exceptional/Journal of the position of the content of th	4							s person ir	a statewide					(Skyrnature)	certify that	have re	ported the	above per	SON 85	ап
	a ride home from the residence but had since been given a ride. Was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation included a physical dispute as well. On 12/14/11 at approximately 1845 hours Deputy Deane was eating at the Plerson Family Restaurant (302 S Center St, Plerson), at which was the waitress. Deputy Deane inquired upon about the altercation which had transpired on 12/11/11. It through casual converged about the altercation. Final Case Final Case Status Codes: 1.Amest/Aduit 2.Amest/Juv. 3.Exceptional/Aduit 4.Exceptional/Juv. 6.Closed 6.Unfounded Vicilim Advocate Triad San Ref Dete: Time: FCIC / NCIC Entry T.T. BOLO Dete: By: FCIC / NCIC Entry T.T. BOLO Dete: By:			which D	ehut pun land, an	iched sev id he had	eral holi departs	62 II) II	iu wali c	ausing	ľ	to de in i	ear.	8	tated she	and De	hut had b	een at	i his res	idence.	1878	Ho
1070 Hall Deficit portroited several fluides in this wall causing the top of the part of the section of the sec	9 was the waitress. Deputy Deane inquired upon about the altercation which had transpired on 12/11/11. It through casual converse advised she had been struck on the left side of the face during the altercation. It elaborated stating Dehut had grabbed her on the upper Status Codes: 1.Amest/Adult 2.Amest/July. 3.Exceptional/July. 5.Closed 6.Unfounded Victim Advecate Triad SA Ref		5	a ride h	me from	n the resid	lence b	ut had :	since be	en given	a ride). 3.	was ev	acive Sive	with Dep	ntially co outy Dea	ntacted I ne on the	phone phone	/ Deane e as to i	o in atten if the alti	npts te ercatio	ok on
1070 Hall Deficit portroited several fluides in this wall causing the top of the part of the section of the sec	9 was the waitress. Deputy Deane inquired upon about the altercation which had transpired on 12/11/11. It through casual converse advised she had been struck on the left side of the face during the altercation. It elaborated stating Dehut had grabbed her on the upper Status Codes: 1.Amest/Adult 2.Amest/July. 3.Exceptional/July. 5.Closed 6.Unfounded Victim Advecate Triad SA Ref	[}	6 included a physical dispute as well.																			
Blvd, Deland, and he had departed the residence after the argument. stated she had initially contacted Deputy Deane in attempts to ke a ride home from the residence but had since been given a ride. was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation included a physical dispute as well.	10 advised she had been struck on the left side of the face during the altercation. Belaborated stating Dehut had grabbed her on the upper Status Codes: 1.Ament/Adult 2.Ament/Juv. 3.Exceptional/Adult 4.Exceptional/Juv. 5.Closed 6.Unfounded Victim Advocate Triad SA Ref	ARRATIM	7	8 On 12/14/11 at approximately 1845 hours Deputy Deane was eating at the Pierson Family Restaurant (302 S Center St, Pierson), at which												staurani	(302 S C	enter	St, Plei	rson), at	which	h
Blvd, Deland, and he had departed the residence after the argument. Stated she had initially contacted Deputy Deane in attempts to be a ride home from the residence but had since been given a ride. Was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation included a physical dispute as well. On 12/14/11 at approximately 1845 hours Deputy Deane was eating at the Plerson Family Restaurant (302 S Center St, Plerson), at which	Status: 1 Status Codes: 1.Arrest/Adult 2.Arrest/Juv. 3.Exceptional/Adult 4.Exceptional/Juv. 5.Closed 6.Unfounded Victim Advocate Triad SA Ref		7 8	On 12/1 was the	waitress	. Deputy	Usana i	10 advised she had been struck on the left side of the face during the altercation.											VEL			
Blvd, Deland, and he had departed the residence after the argument. Stated she had initially contacted Deputy Deane in attempts to be in fear. Stated she had initially contacted Deputy Deane in attempts to be a ride home from the residence but had since been given a ride. Was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation included a physical dispute as well. On 12/14/11 at approximately 1845 hours Deputy Deane was eating at the Pierson Family Restaurant (302 S Center St, Pierson), at which was the waitress. Deputy Deane inquired upon about the altercation which had transpired on 12/11/11.	Dete: Time: FCIC / NCIC Entry T.T. BOLO Date: By:	-	7 8 9 10	was the advised	waitress she had	s. Deputy been str	ick on t	he left :	side of t	10 1000 0					-					Her on u	ne up	pei
Blvd, Deland, and he had departed the residence after the argument. a ride home from the residence but had since been given a ride. blvd, Deland, and he had departed the residence after the argument. a ride home from the residence but had since been given a ride. blvd, Deland, and he had departed the residence after the argument. blvd, Deland, and he had departed the residence, 1878 How stated she had initially contacted Deputy Deane in attempts to be included a physical dispute as well. Con 12/14/11 at approximately 1845 hours Deputy Deane was eating at the Plerson Family Restaurant (302 S Center St, Plerson), at which was the waltress. Deputy Deane Inquired upon advised she had been struck on the left side of the face during the altercation. Final Case Stated she and Dehut had been at his residence, 1878 How stated she had initially contacted Deputy Deane in attempts to be a ride home from the phone as to if the altercation was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation at the plent of the phone as to if the altercation was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation was evasive with Deputy Deane on the phone as to if the altercation was evasive with Deputy Dea		- 1	7 8 9 10 Final	was the advised	waitress she had Final Case	s. Deputy been str	uck on t	he left :					VJuv. 5.	.Closed	-	ed	☐ Victim i			***	_	
Blvd, Deland, and he had departed the residence after the argument. a ride home from the residence but had since been given a ride. but a ride home from the residence but had since been given a ride. but a ride home from the residence but had since been given a ride. but a ride home from the residence but had since been given a ride. but a ride home from the residence but had since been given a ride. but a ride home from the residence in attempts to be included a physical dispute as well. Con 12/14/11 at approximately 1845 hours Deputy Deane was eating at the Plerson Family Restaurant (302 S Center St, Plerson), at which was the waitress. Deputy Deane inquired upon about the altercation which had transpired on 12/11/11. but a ride home from the residence, 1878 How stated she and Dehut had been at his residence, 1878 How stated she and Dehut had pend in attempts to be a ride home from the residence, 1878 How stated she had initially contacted Deputy Deane in attempts to be included a physical dispute as well. Con 12/14/11 at approximately 1845 hours Deputy Deane was eating at the Plerson Family Restaurant (302 S Center St, Plerson), at which advised she had been struck on the left side of the face during the altercation. Final Case Status: Final Case Final	The state of the s	- 1	7 B 9 10 Final State	was the advised Came III DCF Hotline	Waitress she had Final Case Status Cod	B. Deputy been structure des: 1.Ame	uck on t	he left :		Exceptional/As		.Exceptions		FCIC	6.Unfound				ים	Triad	□ 8A	Refe

VOLUSIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE NARRATIVE / SUPPLEMENT Report Date Recort Time Nature of Call (for Incident) Orio, Reported Date Agency Report Number 1.Original 12-14-2011 1845 110037078 2.8uppie 11 while yelling at her and shook her. stated she attempted to call a friend for a ride, at which time Dehut took her phone and threw it. 12 explained Dehut then again grabbed her by the upper arms and yelled at her. stated while being grasped the second time, she was struck on the left side of the face. asked Deputy Deane if a bruise could be seen on the left side of her face. 13 14 laiso showed Deputy Deane bruises on her left forearm and left hip which she stated she had acquired while at Dehut's residence on 15 12/11/11, Deputy Deane asked it had received those bruises as a result of the physical altercation with Dehut. Deputy Deane observed 16 to immediately become visibly uncomfortable with the question. Deputy Deane observed 17 to hesitate prior to answering Deputy Deane's question, to which she eventually stated a long, hesitant "No" with the inflection of a question. 18 19 asked as to why Deputy Deane was asking so many questions about the incident, to which Deputy Deane explained he was now 20 conducting an investigation rather then having a casual conversation. 21 then became reluctant to speak on the subject. Deputy Deane was 22 able to confirm with the physical portions of the altercation. stated she had not touched or struck Dehut at any point. Deputy Deane again inquired about having been struck in the face to which she stated "it's not like he knocked me out." 23 24 Deputy Deane photographed 25 face which showed no outwardly visible signs of injury. Deputy Deane also photographed the bruising on 26 left forearm and left hip. Deputy Deane observed the bruise on forearm to appear defensive in nature, consistent location with someone raising their arm to protect their face. Deputy Deane attached the photographs to this report. Deputy Deane again question the origins of 27 stated the bruise on her arm was from walking into a pole and the bruise on her hip was from "walking into a table, I 28 the bruises to which! 29 think." 30 31 advised she and Dehut had previously resided together as a family unit during their "on and off" relationship. had been significant others since approximately December of 2010 and resided together at the 1878 Holly Blvd, Deland address for approximately 32 33 1-2 months (June and July 2011) prior to her moving out.?> 34 CONTINUATION 35 with a Rights & Remedies (DV) pamphlet, which she signed for. Deputy Deane completed a victim notification card Deputy Deane provided 36 and a domestic violence information sheet. The refused medical attention for her injuries. 37 Given the statements made and the physical evidence at hand, Deputy Deane determined Dehut to have battered and to be the primary 38 39 aggressor. Further, Deputy Deane determined the incident to meet the criteria for domestic violence. 40 41 Dehut was contacted at 1878 Holly Blvd, Deland and subsequently arrested. 42 MERRY Case status: Arrest / Adult 43 Final Case Status Codes: 1.Arrest/Adult 2.Arrest/Juv. 3.Exceptional/Adult 4.Exceptional/Juv. 5.Closed 8.Unfounded Victim Advocate Triad SA Referral FCIC / NGIC Entry DCF Hotline Time: CAC FCIC / NCIC Cancel Spoke With: SA 707 Persons Property

ID. Numbe

ID. Number

Unit

1722

12-14-2011

Officer Reporting - Price

Officer Reviewing - Printed (if Applicable)

Deane, Travis

7th. Judicial Circuit 707 Charging Affidavit - Volusia			Arrest :	#	Bk #	Pg #	1 of 3
ARREST 🗵 NOTICE TO APPEAR 🗌 AFFID		DULT 🔀 JU	VENILE	Court Cese Number:			
(ORI) FL: FL0640000 Name	VOLUSIA COUNTY SHERIFI	FS OFFICE		Agency Case Number: 1100	37078		
"CIC/NCIC Check? Yes □ No OBTS#				Date Arrested: 12-14-20		Time of Arrest: 220	A
ADDRESS OF ARREST (Street, City, State, Zip): 1876 Holly Blvd DELAND	FL 3:		Arrestad:			ID ZZ	
MAME (Lest)	(First)	(Middle)	A.K.A.;	.Travis		Sex:	Rece:
DOB: Age: Driver's Lic./	Stephen	Creig		Year	3.3#-	M	l w
01-19-1990 21 ID No.: D300-783 Height: Hair;	3-90-019-0 Eyee: P.O.B.		FL I	Expires:			Statement:
5' 06 155 BRO Scers, Marks,	HAZ (City, State	te, Country):			FL		Yes M No Citizenship:
Tettoos: Probetion: Yes Tax Saxuel Predetor:	Occupation	in:					Yes No
Probation: Yes No Sexual Predator: Address - Mailing/Permanent (STREET, APT	Yes No X		<u>⊠</u> № □	(STATE)	ZIF COD	Yee No 1	DENCE PHONE
1878 Holly Blvd	<u> </u>	DE	LAND	FL	32720	(38	6) 747-7210
(0111227)101		(CI	TY)	(STATE)	ZIP COD	DE RES	IDENCE PHONI
Address - Other (Employer/School) (STREET, API	'. NUMBER)	(CI	TY)	(STATE)	ZIP COD	DE BUS/	SCHOOL PHON
CHARGES DOMESTIC Yes Attachmen	nts: Afficienti(s)? Statemen	t(s) NTA S	Schedule R	teport Treffic Infi	raction(s)	DUI Total Charge	es: 1
#1 Charge: Battery Touch/Strike FE	L MISD X ORD F8/0	PRD: 784.03(1)(A }1	Citation No.:	****	Bond: No Bon	d
#2 Charge: FE	L MISD ORD F8/0	RD:		Citation No.:		Bond:	
#3 Charge: FE	L MISD ORD FS/O	RD:		Citation No.:		Bond:	
CO-DEFENDANT Co-Def#1, Arrested? Y N	Fel. Mind. Trail (Ord	Co-Def#2. Arre	sted? Y N	Fel. Misd.	Traf. Ord.	
	ket)	(Middle)	Race:	Sex:	DOB:		Age:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	int)	(Middle)	Race:	Sex:	DOB:		
	rtifies and swears that there		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			Age:
Deland, and he had departed the residence aff home from the residence but had since been go physical dispute as well. On 12/14/11 at approximately 1845 hours Dep was the waitress. Deputy Deane Inquired upor advised she had been struck on the left side of while yelling at her and shook her. State explained Dehut then again grabbed her by the left side of the face. NOTICE TO APPEAR MANDATORY APPEARANCE LAGREE TO APPEAR IN COURT HEREIN TO ANSWER THE OFF	outy Deane was contacted lained she and Dehut had I causing to be in feter the argument. It was every the street was eating at the street about the altercate of the face during the alterced she attempted to call a supper arms and yelled at Deane if a bruise could be YOU NEED NOT APPEAR IN INSTRUCTIONS ON THE RESISE CHARGED DE TO HAY	by both been diesar. Stated she have with D he Pierson Fion which have atton. If there is seen on the COURT BUT EVERSE SIDE OF THE SEED OF	(V1) advising and we ated she and dinitially context amily Restaud diranspired of transpired of the ated while I left side of he MUST COMPLY OF YOUR COPPLY TEN WINDER TO THE ATER AND THE	ing she had justere involved in a Dehut had bee lacted Deputy E on the phone a rant (302 S Ceron 12/11/11. It tating Dehut had ime Dehut took being grasped to a face.	t been in a a heated vern at his res Deane in att is to if the a atter St, Pier through d grabbed is her phone he second FINE, AND AMOUNT:	verbal attercation argument idence, 1878 itempts to locate itercation had intercation had intercation, at which is casual conviber on the upper and threw it.	during Holly Blvd, a a ride included a ersation er arms struck on
BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED, OR PAY THE LISTED FIN	S, I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT	OF COURT AN	D A WARRANT F	OR MY ARREST W	ILL BE ISSUE	D. JUVE	
		SIGNATI	URE OF JUVENILE	PARENT OR CUSTOD		DISP. CITATION	
SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT	Date		RELATIONSHIP TO	D JUVENILE		No.	
Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned	I www.cristlerp.510 Boye statements	are cornect and in				Rt Thumb	
thle 14 day or December , 2011 Name: Itary Public Law Enforcement or Corrections Officer Personally Known Produced Identification	DEANE TRAVIS NAME (PRINTED)	OFFICERS/COM	IPLAMANTS SIGNA	ATURE 7551 ID NUMBER			
Type of identification:							
055101411105101111	Inmate Number			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

		rative 707. oplement	В	Arrest Affidavit	Adult	Court Case			
_		ndant (Last)		(First)	pear L Juvenile (Middle)	Number: Agency Case		Page #	2 of 3
	Vam			Stephen	Craig	1	37078		
		HARGES	DOMESTIC Yes VIOLENCE?	Attachments: /	Affidavit(s)?	Statement(s) NT	TA Schedule 🔲 R	eport Traffic Infraction(s)	Total Charges:
T,	¥ C	herge:		FEL N	MISO ORD	FS/ORD;	Citatio	n No.:	land:
Ĭ,	C	herge;		FEL D	MISO ORD	FS/ORD:	Citatio	n No.:	land;
Г	_	herge:		FEL N	MISO ORD	FS/ORD;	Citatio	n No.:	land:
Г						. J			
11 11 12 22 22 22 22 22 23 33 33 33 33 33	19 i 122 1 1	Deputy Deane ask mmediately become owhich she events asked as to an investigation rate with the physical shear and left forearm and left aising their arm to owhich statement advised shear algorithm of the physical shear and a domestic violation of the statement aggressor. Further,	had receive visibly uncomfortate ually stated a long, he why Deputy Deane then having a casical portions of the graphed fatthip. Deputy Deane protect their face. It is and Dehut had prevers since approximately 1919 2011) prior to he	able with the quesitant "No" was asking so asking so asking so altercation. It is conversed to which so observed the Deputy Deane or arm was from viously resided at the Deputy Deane or arm was from viously resided at the Deputy December moving out. Rights & Remedent.	ruises as a resuruestion. Deputy with the inflection or many question ation. It stated she is the stated "it's wed no outward bruise on attached the plan walking into a ditogether as a er of 2010 and it edies (DV) pampfused medical attached the plan walking into a ditogether as a er of 2010 and it	It of the physical alter the physical alter to find the physical alter	to hesitate to speak on the restruck Dehut aid me out." Injury. Deputy Desitate defensive in meport. Deputy Dese on her hip was neir "on and off" rithe 1878 Holly Buries.	lvd, Deland address for a	y Deane's question, as now conducting was able to confirm again inquired bruising on with someone rigins of the bruises , I think." she and Dehut had approximately 1-2
									,
1									I
								·	
8	Awarn I	o and subscribed before me	, the undersigned	1 sw	near/offices the phone of	Fighents are correct and true	P		Right Thumb
"	hia .44	day of December	, 2011	 ,					1
	JM40:	····			_//]
T	lotary i	Public	Law Enforcement Officer		V	OFFICERS/COMPLAN	NANT'S SIGNATURE		1
1	Person	My Known	Produced Identification		ANE,TRAVIS		1	7551	
,	Гура от	Identification:			ME (PRINTED)			DNUMBER	1

Form 707-A	ctim/Evidence \	Arrest Affidavit Notice to Ar				Court Car	10		_	
Defendant (Last)	(First)	(Middle)	Agen			Number	•		P	age#3 of
leme: Dehut	Stephen	Craig	Num	ber:		110037078		-		
vne: (Last)	(First)	(Middle)	VIc Wh	×	Rece: W	Sex: M ☐ F 🔀	Age: 18	000:	SSN	!
idress , Street, City, Stale):	DELEONS	PRING	FL		Zip: 32130		Home: Phone:		State	ment: Yes No
in/School Idress:					192100		Zip:		Bus; Phor	
plative/ ontact Name		Relat	tive/Conts	çt					Phor	
ime: (Last)	(Firet)	(Middle)	VIc		Race;	Sex:	Age:	DOB:	SSN	:
ldress		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Wit		Zip;	M F	Home;	<u> </u>	State	ment
. Street, City, State): ra/School					<u> </u>		Phone: Zip;	- ******	Bus:	Yes No
dress: lative/		1944	th/re/Conta						Phon	e:
rriact Neme		Addn	94 4;	ia	ļ				Phon	•• :
	(First)	(Middle)	Vic Wit	Н	Race:	Sex: M ☐ F ☐	Age:	DOB:	SSN	:
idress , Street, City, Stele):					Zip:		Home: Phone:		State	ment: Yes No
m/School Idrese:	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	··					Др:		Bus:	
Hetive/ Intest Name		Relat Addr	tive/Conta	ct					Phon	
me: (Lest)	(First)	(Middle)	Vic	П	Rece:	Sex:	Age:	DOB:	SSN	
kiruss			Wit	Ш	Zip:	M F	Home;	<u> </u>	State	ment:
Street, City, State): a/School					<u> </u>		Phone: Zip:		Bus:	Yes No
draes: lotive/		Relat	ilve/Conte	ct	T	<u>.</u>			Phon	e:
me: (Lest)	(First)	Addre (Middle)			Rece:	Sev.	A	Loop.	From	·
Irea	vy	(wadde)	Wit	Н		Sex:	Age:	DOR:	\$5N:	
Street, City, State):					ZIp:		Home: Phone:		State	ment: Yes No
nt/School Idraes:							Zip:		Bus: Phon	
ristivs/ misct Name		Relati Addin	tve/Conte	d					Phon	
me: (Last)	(First)	(Middle)	Vic	П	Race:	Sex;	Age:	008:	SEN:	*
dress.	-		Wk	Ц.	Zip:	MF	Home:	<u> </u>	State	ment:
Street, City, State): s/School							Phone: Zip:		Bus:	Yes No
dress; lative/		Relati	ive/Conta	a	T- "-			<u> </u>	Phon	<u> </u>
ntect Name		Addre	168;		<u>L</u>			 -	Phon	K
scription of Evidence	**	EVID	ENC	E	COL	LECTED				
mer Name (Lest)	(First) I (A	ddress)				Date Recovered		Model Seriel/I.D. Number		Drug Amount
scription of Evidence	,							(Phone)		Value
	(Flank)					Date Recovered		Model Serial/I,D, Number		Drug Amount
mor Name (Last)	(First) (A	ddress)						(Phone)		Value
scription of Evidence						Date Recovered		Model Serial/I,D, Number		Drug Amount
ecription of Evidence						Data Recovered		Model Serial/I.D. Number		Drug Amount
scription of Evidence						Date Recovered		Model Serial/I.D. Number		Drug Amount
scription of Evidence					~	Data Recovered		Model Serial/I.D. Number		Drug Amount
ecription of Evidence		H-1-A-A				Date Recovered		Model SerieVI,D, Number		Drug Amount
scription of Evidence						Date Recovered		Model Serial/I.D. Number		Drug Amount
cription of Evidence	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•				Data Recovered		Model SeriaVI.D. Number		Drug Amount
										-
rtify that the forecoino	is a complete list of	DEANE,TRAVIS	8	 -				7551	_ v	cso
ertify that the foregoing in nesses/victims & evider	nce known to me.	Investigating Officer	7					1D Number		Agency

1D Number

Agency

Investigating Officer

Detailed History for Police Event #P113482047 As of 1/09/2012 15:26:09

Output for: 2405

Priority: 4 Type: FLAG - Flag Down

Location: 1878 HOLLY BLVD, DEL btwn N PARKWAY ST and END

Map:43 E3

Created:	12/14/2011 18:45:23	DISP11 4028
Entered:	12/14/2011 18:45:23	DISP11 4028
Dispatch:	12/14/2011 18:45:23	DISP11 4028
Enroute:	12/14/2011 18:45:23	DISP11 4028
Onscene:	12/14/2011 18:45:23	DISP11 4028
Closed:	12/14/2011 21:37:23	DISP11 4028

ICUnit: PrimeUnit:1Y22 Dispo:NR Type:FLAG - Flag Down Agency:VP Darea:02 Zone:23 RD:258

	Location: PIERSON FAMILY RESTAURANT, PIE Type: FLAG Darea: 02 RD: 2005 TypeDesc: Flag Down LocDesc: at 302 S CENTER ST, PIE LocCross: btwn E 4TH AV and E HAGSTROM RD Priority: 4 Response: 1PAT Agency: VP Zone: 14 Map: 15 D3 LocType: C
18:45:23 ENTRY	
18:45:23 DISPOS	1Y22 Location: PIERSON FAMILY RESTAURANT, PIE Operator: 7551 OperNames: DEANE, TRAVIS
18:45:23 -PRIU	<u>1Y22</u>
18:45:23 -PREMIS	Comment: PPR
18:45:26 CASE	1Y22 Case#:VP110037078
18:45:55 BACKUP	1D26 UnitID:1Y22 Location:PIERSON FAMILY RESTAURANT, PIE Operator:1682 OperNames:SIERSTORPFF,TAYLOR
18:54:40 *RFT	<u>1D26</u> Plate: <u>247JKG</u>
18:56:53 OK	<u>1Y22</u>
18:57:00 *RFT	<u>1D26</u> Plate: <u>M156NG</u>
18:57:56 CHANGE	1D26 Location: PIERSON FAMILY RESTAURANT, PIE>1878 HOLLY BLVD, DEL RD: 2005>258 Zone: 14>23 Map: 15 D3>43 E3
18:57:56 -NPREMS	
18:59:34 *CLEAR	1D26 Dispo:NR DispoLevel:10
19:32:26 RFT	1Y22 OLN:C120513935130
19:32:44 RFT	1Y22 OLN:D300783900190
19:33:11 MISC	1Y22 Comment:RUN CH ON S#1 "D" DL FOR PRIORS
19:37:46 LOGM	1Y22 Message:011112150037000783 MessageType:Text Received:12/14/2011 19:35:40 Comment: VALID
19:38:01 INV	1Y22 Type:INVP Priority:1 Name: DOB: DOB: Age:18 Category:P
19:38:20 LOGM	1Y22 Message: 011112150038000802 MessageType: Text Received: 12/14/2011 19:35:44 Comment: DEHUT VALID
19:38:37 INV	1Y22 Type:INVP Priority:1 Name:DEHUT,STEPHEN C DOB:01/19/1990 Age:21 Category:P
21:37:23 CLEAR	<u>1Y22</u>
21:37:23 -CLEAR	
21:37:23 CLOSE	
22:01:07 XREF	Service:P Event: <u>#P113482432</u> Type:17 Agency:VP

Detailed History for Police Event #P113482432 As of 1/09/2012 15:27:34

Output for: 2405

Priority: 4 Type: 17 - Investigation

Location: 1878 HOLLY BLVD, DEL btwn N PARKWAY ST and END

Map:43 E3

Created:	12/14/2011 21:56:49	DISP11	4028
Entered:	12/14/2011 21:56:49	DISP11	4028
Dispatch:	12/14/2011 21:56:49	DISP11	4028
Enroute:	12/14/2011 21:56:49	DISP11	4028
Onscene:	12/14/2011 22:08:50	DISP11	4197
Transprt:	12/14/2011 22:30:08	DISP11	4028
Complete:	12/14/2011 22:34:56	DISP11	4028
Closed:	12/14/2011 23:20:13	DISP11	4028

ICUnit: PrimeUnit:1D24 Dispo:NR Type:17 - Investigation

Agency: VP Darea: 02 Zone: 23 RD: 258 Detail

```
21:56:49 CREATE Location:1878 HOLLY BLVD, DEL Type:17 Darea:02 RD:258 TypeDesc:Investigation
                 LocDesc:btwn N PARKWAY ST and END Priority:4 Agency:VP Zone:23 Map:43 E3
                 LocType:S
21:56:49 ENTRY
21:56:49 DISPER
                 1D24 Location:1878 HOLLY BLVD, DEL Operator:6844 OperNames:WHITENER, CHARLES
21:56:49 -PRIU
                 1D24
21:56:49 -PREMIS Comment:PPR
21:59:50 BACKUP 1D26 UnitID:1D24 Location:1878 HOLLY BLVD, DEL Operator:1682
                 OperNames: SIERSTORPFF, TAYLOR
21:59:52 ENRTE
                 1D26
22:01:07 XREF
                 Service: P Event: #P113482047 Type: FLAG Agency: VP
22:08:50 ONSCN
                 1D24
22:08:52 ONSCN
                 1D26
22:08:57 MISC
                 1D24 Comment: IN CONTACT
22:14:38 OK
                 1D24 1D26
22:14:50 MISC
                 1D24 Comment: A/M 10-15
22:21:39 CHGLOC 1D24 Location:17/92
22:22:01 *CLEAR 1D26
22:26:34 ONSCN
                 1D24
22:29:01 OK
                 1D24
22:29:28 BACKUP 1PT97 UnitID:1D24 Location:N KEPLER RD/E INTL SPEEDWAY BLVD, DEL
                 Operator: 2266 OperNames: FLEISCHMANN, BRUCE
22:30:08 TRANSP 1D24 Location:N KEPLER RD/E INTL SPEEDWAY BLVD, DEL
22:34:56 CMPLT
                 1D24
22:39:45 ONSCN
                 1PT97
22:39:48 OK
                 1D24 1PT97
22:48:15 *CLEAR <u>1D24</u> Dispo:NR DispoLevel:10
22:49:26 TRANSP 1PT97 Location:BJ, DB
22:59:08 CMPLT 1PT97
23:05:52 OK
                 1PT97
23:20:13 CLEAR
                 1PT97
23:20:13 -CLEAR
```

23:20:13 CLOSE